
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number: Byproduct Pipeline Phase IV, #3300

Engineer:  Carollo Engineers (Bowen Collins)  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: Part of SWGWTP Project

Current Engineering Contract Amount: Part of SWGWTP Project

Contractor: COP Construction Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $547,325

Total Change Order amount: $84,950

Current construction contract amount: $632,275

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 15.5%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 8/31/2015
Final Completion: 12/22/2015

 Amount 
1 $95,350
2 -$10,400

$84,950Total Change Order Amount:  

Final Project Completion Report

Description: Construction of the final 1,500 feet of the Byproduct Pipeline into the Great Salt Lake.

Summary of Change Orders:
Description

Lower jack & bore pit to avoid unmarked sewer line
Remove second reseeding

Final Completion Report ‐ 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

Site before construction

Installing Pipeline
Jack & bore under the freeway

Pipeline discharge structure

Site re‐seeded after construction Pipeline being pulled through casing

Final Completion Report ‐ 2


